DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25 .°C
DC Interrupting Rating - Measured at designated voltage, time constant < 50 microseconds.
2Typical Melting I t measured at 10In Current.
Typical Voltage Drop measured at rated current after temperature has stabilized.
Circuit Protection
Time Delay | 0.126x0.064 inch
1206TD Series are the fuses set the industry standard for performance,
reliability and quality. The solder-free design provides excellent on-off

Voltage
Rating
Interrupting
Rating
Typical Cold
Resistance
(Ohms)
Typical
2Melting I t
2(A Sec)
Typical
Voltage
Drop (V)
Marking
Code
1206TD-4.5AS 4.50 0.022 3.7 0.17 X
1206TD-5AS 5.00 0.019 5 0.142 T
1206TD-6AS 6.00 0.015 12.2 0.138 F
1 Document Number: D1703Y1836
1206TD AS
Amp Rating % of Amp Rating Opening Time
100% 4 Hours Min.4.5~40A
Electrical Characteristics
4.5~5A 250% 5 Seconds Max.
4.5~5A 300% 0.1sec~3sec
6~40A 350% 5 Seconds Max.
1206TD-7AS 7.00 0.010 15 0.12 7
1206TD-8AS 8.00 0.007 17 0.097 V
1206TD-10AS 10.0 0.0065 23 0.099 U
1206TD-12AS 12.0 0.005 41 0.087 W
1206TD-15AS 15.0 0.0033 44 0.075 Y
1206TD-20AS 20.0 0.0027 52 0.089 Q
Specifications
63Vdc @ 50A
72Vdc @ 50A
32Vdc @ 50A
48Vdc @ 150A
32Vdc @ 150A
Q
L
4.5~5A 0.2ms~20ms
6~40A
1000%
0.2ms~10ms
1206TD-25AS 25.0 0.0022 60 0.091 L
1206TD-30AS 30.0 0.0019 100 0.090 Z
36Vdc @ 150A
32Vdc @ 150A
1206TD-40AS 40.0 0.0009 163 0.096 XL35Vdc @ 200A
26Vdc @ 300A
Circuit Protection
Time Delay | 0.126x0.064 inch
Thick Film Chip Fuses  1206TD S